

CR(NDPS) 43/23
CIS No 43/23

Order No. 12
Dt. 16.11.24

Today is fixed for appr and copy supply.
Both the accd persons on CB.
One accd person namely Md.Alamgir Ansari is present
by filing hazira.
Other accd is absent by files petition and prays for time
on the ground stated therein.
Perused.Hd. Considered and prayer for time is allowed.
Ld. PP in charge is present.
Fix 10-03-2025 for appr and copy supply.

D/C by me.

Sd/
Judge,Spl(ND) 2nd Court.
Siliguri.

Sd/
Judge,Special(NDPS) 2nd Court.
Siliguri.